
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 483,141 4,600,343 0.51 5.22

    Deplaned 486,458 4,604,171 1.52 5.14

    Total 969,599 9,204,514 1.01 5.18

 Charter

    Enplaned 0 6,799 -100.00 198.99

    Deplaned 0 6,699 -100.00 96.57

    Total 0 13,498 -100.00 137.56

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 483,141 4,607,142 0.48 5.32

    Deplaned 486,458 4,610,870 1.50 5.21

    Total 969,599 9,218,012 0.99 5.27

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 294,006 2,096,602 -24.65 -25.55

    Deplaned 390,682 3,128,109 6.18 -8.02

    Total 684,688 5,224,711 -9.69 -15.96

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 8,727,926 88,866,821 0.27 12.39

    Deplaned 7,609,534 77,808,944 -0.33 9.96

    Charter 248,329 1,056,619 -39.88 -45.45

    Total 16,585,789 167,732,384 -0.99 10.52

17,270,477 172,957,095 -1.37 9.48

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,744 91,538 9.40 7.64

    Air Taxi 547 7,424 -37.91 -31.86

    Civil Itinerant 351 2,791 -1.40 -5.93

    Civil Local 0 60 0.00 100.00

    Military 42 525 -54.84 -20.21

    Total 10,684 102,338 4.37 2.79

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 10 185 -50.00 2.78

    Air Taxi 1,126 11,270 -22.18 -8.11

    Civil Itinerant 3,952 35,087 -5.00 6.64

    Civil Local 1,137 11,608 1.07 -11.42

    Military 77 1,096 -40.77 -11.18

    Total 6,302 59,246 -8.43 -0.74

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Oct-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Oct-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,973 16,576 0.4% 0.4% 1,166 10,256 0.2% 0.2% 69.2% 61.6%

Alaska Alaska 8,381 87,829 1.7% 1.9% 4,944 56,927 1.0% 1.3% 69.5% 54.3%

American American 79,982 765,973 16.6% 16.6% 54,669 416,963 11.4% 9.5% 46.3% 83.7%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 4,170 37,414 0.9% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta Delta 80,879 759,418 16.7% 16.5% 84,004 754,752 17.5% 17.3% -3.7% 0.6%

Frontier Frontier 10,970 105,885 2.3% 2.3% 4,388 51,486 0.9% 1.2% 150.0% 105.7%

United United 48,963 440,714 10.1% 9.6% 52,292 436,086 10.9% 10.0% -6.4% 1.1%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 38,310 352,692 8.0% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 235,065 2,267,685 48.7% 49.2% 225,460 2,155,271 46.9% 49.3% 4.3% 5.2%

Spirit Spirit 12,758 118,849 2.6% 2.6% 15,472 137,513 3.2% 3.1% -17.5% -13.6%

Scheduled TTL 483,141 4,600,343 100.0% 99.9% 480,705 4,371,946 100.0% 99.9% 0.5% 5.2%

Charter TTL 0 6799 0.0% 0.1% 138 2274 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 199.0%

TTL 483,141 4,607,142 100.0% 100.0% 480,843 4,374,220 100.0% 100.0% 0.5% 5.3%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Oct-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 59,708 310,086 8.7% 5.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 172,908 2,298,814 25.3% 44.0% 50 57,101 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 3925.9%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 229,286 1,244,726 33.5% 23.8% 302,079 2,179,979 39.8% 35.1% -24.1% -42.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 190,989 1,032,871 27.9% 19.8% 44,586 363,958 5.9% 5.9% 328.4% 183.8%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 307,746 2,787,313 40.6% 44.8% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 652,891 4,886,497 95.4% 93.5% 654,461 5,388,351 86.3% 85.9% -0.2% -9.3%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 31,797 338,214 4.6% 6.5% 103,695 828,914 13.7% 13.3% -69.3% -59.2%

All Cargo TTL 31,797 338,214 4.6% 6.5% 103,695 828,914 13.7% 13.3% -69.3% -59.2%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 684,688 5,224,711 100.0% 100.0% 758,156 6,217,265 100.0% 99.2% -9.7% -16.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Oct-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 62,428 301,425 0.4% 0.2% 60,363 429,575 0.4% 0.3% 3.4% -29.8%

American American 103,610 1,177,201 0.6% 0.7% 61,708 516,121 0.4% 0.3% 67.9% 128.1%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 155,530 1,488,319 0.9% 0.9% 156,036 1,474,787 0.9% 1.0% -0.3% 0.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 137,388 468,191 0.8% 0.3% 202,025 430,490 1.2% 0.3% -32.0% 8.8%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 60,430 349,000 0.4% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 676,428 7,992,659 4.1% 4.8% 1,009,971 9,329,545 6.0% 6.1% -33.0% -14.3%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,135,384 11,427,795 6.8% 6.8% 1,550,533 12,529,518 9.3% 8.3% -26.8% -8.8%

FedEx FedEx 10,912,625 110,590,761 65.8% 65.9% 9,836,915 94,940,431 58.7% 62.6% 10.9% 16.5%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

Southern Air Southern Air 492,939 4,235,763 3.0% 2.5% 499,491 4,212,027 3.0% 2.8% -1.3% 0.6%

UPS UPS 3,796,512 39,746,825 22.9% 23.7% 4,451,684 37,902,871 26.6% 25.0% -14.7% 4.9%

All Cargo TTL 16,337,460 166,466,018 91.7% 92.4% 16,338,623 149,830,465 97.5% 98.7% 0.0% 11.1%

Charter TTL 248,329 1,266,366 1.5% 0.8% 413,041 1,937,011 2.5% 1.3% -39.9% -34.6%

TTL 16,585,789 167,732,384 100.0% 100.0% 16,751,664 151,767,476 109.3% 108.3% -1.0% 10.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Oct-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,973 16,576 0.4% 0.4% 1,166 10,256 0.2% 0.2% 69.2% 61.6%

Alaska 8,381 87,829 1.7% 1.9% 4,944 56,927 1.0% 1.3% 69.5% 54.3%

American 79,982 765,973 16.6% 16.6% 54,669 416,963 11.4% 9.5% 46.3% 83.7%

Allegiant Air 4,170 37,414 0.9% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 80,879 759,418 16.7% 16.5% 84,004 754,752 17.5% 17.3% -3.7% 0.6%

Frontier 10,970 105,885 2.3% 2.3% 4,388 51,486 0.9% 1.2% 150.0% 105.7%

United 48,963 440,714 10.1% 9.6% 52,292 436,086 10.9% 10.0% -6.4% 1.1%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 38,310 352,692 8.0% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 235,065 2,267,685 48.7% 49.2% 225,460 2,155,271 46.9% 49.3% 4.3% 5.2%

Spirit 12,758 118,849 2.6% 2.6% 15,472 137,513 3.2% 3.1% -17.5% -13.6%

Charter 0 6799 0.0% 0.1% 138 2274 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 199.0%

Total 483,141 4,607,142 100.0% 100.0% 480,843 4,374,220 100.0% 100.0% 0.5% 5.3%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 59,708 310,086 8.7% 5.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 172,908 2,298,814 25.3% 44.0% 50 57,101 0.0% 0.9% 100.0% 3925.9%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 229,286 1,244,726 33.5% 23.8% 302,079 2,179,979 39.8% 35.1% -24.1% -42.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 190,989 1,032,871 27.9% 19.8% 44,586 363,958 5.9% 5.9% 328.4% 183.8%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 307,746 2,787,313 40.6% 44.8% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 31,797 338,214 4.6% 6.5% 103,695 828,914 13.7% 13.3% -69.3% -59.2%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 684,688 5,224,711 100.0% 100.0% 758,156 6,217,265 100.0% 100.0% -9.7% -16.0%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 62,428 301,425 0.4% 0.2% 60,363 429,575 0.4% 0.3% 3.4% -29.8%

American 103,610 1,177,201 0.6% 0.7% 61,708 516,121 0.4% 0.3% 67.9% 128.1%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 155,530 1,488,319 0.9% 0.9% 156,036 1,474,787 0.9% 1.0% -0.3% 0.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 137,388 468,191 0.8% 0.3% 202,025 430,490 1.2% 0.3% -32.0% 8.8%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 60,430 349,000 0.4% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 676,428 7,992,659 4.1% 4.8% 1,009,971 9,329,545 6.0% 6.1% -33.0% -14.3%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,912,625 110,590,761 65.8% 65.9% 9,836,915 94,940,431 58.7% 62.6% 10.9% 16.5%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 492,939 4,235,763 3.0% 2.5% 499,491 4,212,027 3.0% 2.8% -1.3% 0.6%

UPS 3,796,512 39,746,825 22.9% 23.7% 4,451,684 37,902,871 26.6% 25.0% -14.7% 4.9%

Charter 248,329 1,266,366 1.5% 0.8% 413,041 1,937,011 2.5% 1.3% -39.9% -34.6%

Total 16,585,789 167,732,384 100.0% 100.0% 16,751,664 151,767,476 100.0% 100.0% -1.0% 10.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Oct-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,973 16,576 0.4% 0.4% 1,166 10,256 0.2% 0.2% 69.2% 61.6%

Alaska 8,381 87,829 1.7% 1.9% 4,944 56,927 1.0% 1.3% 69.5% 54.3%

American 79,982 765,973 16.6% 16.6% 54,669 416,963 11.4% 9.5% 46.3% 83.7%

Allegiant Air 4,170 37,414 0.9% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 80,879 759,418 16.7% 16.5% 84,004 754,752 17.5% 17.3% -3.7% 0.6%

Frontier 10,970 105,885 2.3% 2.3% 4,388 51,486 0.9% 1.2% 150.0% 105.7%

United 48,963 440,714 10.1% 9.6% 52,292 436,086 10.9% 10.0% -6.4% 1.1%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 38,310 352,692 8.0% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 235,065 2,267,685 48.7% 49.2% 225,460 2,155,271 46.9% 49.3% 4.3% 5.2%

Spirit 12,758 118,849 2.6% 2.6% 15,472 137,513 3.2% 3.1% -17.5% -13.6%

Charter 0 6799 0.0% 0.1% 138 2274 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 199.0%

Total 483,141 4,607,142 100.0% 100.0% 480,843 4,374,220 100.0% 100.0% 0.5% 5.3%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 107,240 936,547 22.3% 21.4% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 324,325 3,121,731 67.1% 67.8% 314,546 2,969,224 65.4% 67.9% 3.1% 5.1%

Terminal C 158,816 1,485,411 32.9% 32.2% 59,057 468,449 12.3% 10.7% 168.9% 217.1%

Total 483,141 4,607,142 100.0% 100.0% 480,843 4,374,220 100.0% 100.0% 0.5% 5.3%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


